
 

GHD 
10271 Shellbridge Way Suite 165 Richmond British Columbia V6X 2W8 Canada 
T 604 214 0510  F 604 214 0525  W www.ghd.com 

August 2, 2019 Reference No. 11181229 
 
 
To Interested Parties:  
 
Re: Addendum No. 1 
 Request for Tenders for Roper Reservoir Inlet Modifications & Everall PRV Chamber 

Installation – Contract WR19-009 
 City of White Rock 
 

By this Addendum No. 1, the above noted Request for Tenders shall be amended as follows. The 
Proponent shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by completion of Appendix B, Section 4, in the 
Request for Tenders Form, dated Thursday July 25th 2019. 

1. As per page 6 of the above noted Request for Tenders Form, Section 1.3, Type of Contract for 
Work, the last sentence shall be changed to read as follows: “An example of the contract can be 
found in Appendix F”. 

2. On page 8 of the above noted Request for Tenders Form, Section 1.5.1.9 shall be removed.  

3. As per Drawing Package City of White Rock, Everall PRV Station, Contract No. WR19-009, Issued 
For Tender, GHD Ltd., June 2019, Title Page, “E-00 Electrical Notes” has been omitted from the 
Drawing Index. This will be amended by GHD in the Issue For Construction submission.   

4. The following additional information is provided for the Proponents, as attached to this Addendum 
No. 1: 

- Attachment A: Mandatory Contractor Pre-Tender Site Meeting Minutes, GHD Ltd., July 31, 2019. 

- Attachment B: Mandatory Pre-Submission Meeting Attendee List, City of White Rock, July 31, 
2019. 

- Attachment C: White Rock Water Upgrades, Roper Reservoir, Structural Condition Assessment,  
Appendix A – Condition Assessment Photos, Stantec Consulting Ltd, November 2010. 

- Attachment D: White Rock Utilities Limited, Roper Avenue Reservoir, Site Topography, Slab 
Reinf., & Piping Details,Dayton & Knight Ltd. Consulting Engineers, November 1, 1971. 

5. The following shall be understood to constitute a part of the works summarized in section 1.1 of the 
above noted Request for Tenders, and detailed Appendic C of said Request for Tenders 

a. Roper Reservoir: Contractor shall provide access and facilitate confined space entry for the 
Owner’s Engineer to complete a structural assessment of the reservoir interior during the 
project works. The Owner’s Engineer shall complete the entry under the Contractor’s health and 
safety plan. The Owner’s Engineer shall be responsible to show evidence of appropriate 
confined space entry training, and will participate in any site orientations as required by the 
Contractor. 

b. Everall PRV Chamber: The Contractor shall obtain all necessary permits from the City of 
Surrey, in addition to the City of White Rock, to complete the necessary works on North Bluff 
Road/16th Avenue. The centerline of North Bluff Road/16th Avenue is the boundary between 
Municipalities. 

c. Contractor shall complete a final survey of the works at both the Everall PRV Chamber and the 
Roper Reservoir. All survey data, including source files shall be provided to the City and the 
Owner’s Engineer as part of the close-out documentation.  

http://www.ghd.com/




GHD | WR19-009-Request for Tender-Addendum-01 

Attachment A 
Contractor Site Visit Meeting Minutes 

 
  



 

 

 
 

GHD 
10271 Shellbridge Way Suite 165 Richmond British Columbia V6X 2W8 Canada 
T 604 214 0510  F 604 214 0525  W www.ghd.com 

31st July 2019 

Subject/Client: Mandatory Contractor Pre-Tender Site Meeting 

City of White Rock:  

Roper Reservoir Inlet Modifications & Everall PRV 
Chamber Installation  

Contract WR19-009 

Ref. No. 11181229 

From: Michael Jervis Tel: 778 686 6083 

Venue/Date/Time: 877 Keil Street White Rock, BC 

Wednesday July 31st 2019 10:00 AM  

Attendees: Birk Madsen – CoWR (BM) 

Christian Baechler – GHD (CB) 

Michael Jervis – GHD (MJ)  

Bill Kelly – Kenaidan Contracting (BK) 

Justin Martin – Tybo Contracting (JM) 

Simon Pither – CoWR, Lead Water Operator (SP) 
(met at Roper Reservoir) 

 604-541-2192 

604-214-0510 

778-686-6083 

604-787-4455 

604-248-3656 

Item Description Action 

Contractor Sign In 
• CoWR, GHD and Contractors met at Keil St office for introduction and Contractor sign 

in.  
• Contractors in attendance:  

o Kenaidan Contracting  
o Tybo Contracting  

 
Roper Reservoir Site 
• Undertake tailgate safety discussions for site, whilst waiting for Simon (CoWR) to unlock 

site gate. 
• Discuss reasons for high fence around Roper Reservoir Site: separation of land from 

Parks Department, trouble with people loitering on the site.  
• Note the elementary school across the road, school start and close times will be busy 

on the roadway. Safety concerns and parking may be difficult.  
• CB gave a background summary of the purpose of this project.  
• Question from BK – how long can the reservoir be shut down for works? Response BM 

– the City intends to bypass the reservoir straight to the low zone during works, so 
downtime is not critical to water supply.  

• Question from BK – wanted to confirm locations of new and existing check valves in the 
valve station.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.ghd.com/


 

 
 Page 2 of 3 

Subject/Client: Mandatory Contractor Pre-Tender Site Meeting 

City of White Rock:  

Roper Reservoir Inlet Modifications & Everall PRV 
Chamber Installation  

Contract WR19-009 

Ref. No. 11181229 

• BM – regular maintenance on the reservoir occurs about every 5 years.  
• Discussion on confined space entry to the reservoir, and safety requirements for 

undertaking work within the reservoir. 
• CB – GHD will send out previous Structural Assessment Report by Stantec.  
• Contractor to coordinate with GHD a suitable time for GHD’s structural assessment 

when the reservoir is offline during construction works. 
• BM – There is fiber optic on the site. The valve station has an independent power 

supply for level sensors during power outages. Power for contractor’s work is available 
from PRV building.  

• Simon (CoWR), or other CoWR staff, need access to site to take water samples once 
per week. Contractors need to allow access during construction. No water sampling will 
be undertaken when the reservoir is drained. 

• When staff from CoWR are on site to take water samples, they must adhere to all site 
safety procedures, and sign-in to the site safety tailgate.  

• Comment from Simon (CoWR) – Contractor needs to consider how valve station door 
will remain locked during construction works.  

• Discussion on access to Roper Reservoir roof – can panels of the roof fencing be 
removed? SP – Yes they can, but there is an access gate which should be utilized 
unless absolutely necessary to remove a fence panel. The purpose of the fence is for 
fall protection – not ideal to remove this.  

• Ladder or scaffolding can be used to access reservoir roof.  
• Simon (CoWR) – typical access into the reservoir is via the roof through the hatch, using 

a harness and tripod. There is an anchor point for harness. Details of this hatch in the 
Stantec Structural Assessment Report.  

• Contractor will need an emergency response plan which should address confined space 
entry among other things 

 
Everall PRV Installation Site 
• BM – the 16th Avenue Watermain is located on the Surrey side of the road. Contractors 

will have to obtain all applicable permits and approvals from the City of Surrey for 
connecting into this main, including traffic management plan, excluding drinking water 
permit.   

• Road closures for these works needs to be coordinated with the City of Surrey. 
• BK – question of the depths of existing mains. BM answer – the city does not know, 

usually ~ 1 meter. But could be shallower.  
• Power connection to electrical kiosk needs to be coordinated with BC Hydro. Typically 

BC Hydro supplies power to the connection, and might request to allow for extra 

 
 
 
GHD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 Page 3 of 3 

Subject/Client: Mandatory Contractor Pre-Tender Site Meeting 

City of White Rock:  

Roper Reservoir Inlet Modifications & Everall PRV 
Chamber Installation  

Contract WR19-009 

Ref. No. 11181229 

connections in the future. Closest power is via overhead power lines on the Eastern side 
of Everall Street. 

• BC Hydro is not currently be aware of the project. GHD to get in touch with BC Hydro to 
inform them of this project, and discuss electrical supply options. Coordination with BC 
Hydro, including application for new service is in the scope of the Contractor. 

• Discussion about required pavement restoration for this project: trench across North 
Bluff Road, and ½ roadway resurfacing along Everall Street.  

• Pipe laying unit price is to include asphalt restoration in unit price, as per MMCD. 
Returning to mill and pave for ½ road width will include all trench patch work.  

• Trench across North Bluff Road must be fully restored in one day, it is not acceptable to 
leave a gravel trench.  

• GHD will update pavement restoration quantities to include trench across North Bluff 
Road. 

• Contractors need to maintain pedestrian access to all properties during works.   
 
Other 
• Contractors to submit all questions via email to Birk, and additional information will be 

issued as an addendum.  
o BMadsen@whiterockcity.ca 

• CoWR wishes to provide as much information as possible to Contractors, to ensure 
accurate bids and minimal change orders during the works.  

 

 
 
GHD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GHD 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Attachments:  
 
This confirms and records GHD's interpretation of the discussions which occurred and our understanding reached during 
this meeting. Unless notified in writing within 7 days of the date issued, we will assume that this recorded interpretation 
or description is complete and accurate. 

mailto:BMadsen@whiterockcity.ca


GHD | WR19-009-Request for Tender-Addendum-01 

Attachment B 
Mandatory Meeting Sign-in 

 
  





GHD | WR19-009-Request for Tender-Addendum-01 

Attachment C 
Roper Reservoir Assessment – Condition 

Assessment Photos 

 
 
  



EPCOR Water Services 

White Rock Water Upgrades 
Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 

 
 

 

Appendix A 
Condition Assessment Photos 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-1 
 

 
 

Photo 1: Roper reservoir looking from west (back alley). 
 

 
 

Photo 2: Roper reservoir looking from east (George Street). 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-2 
 

 
 

Photo 3: Reservoir south side and manhole for reservoir drain 
access. 

 
 

 
 

Photo 4: Reservoir roof (looking from east). 
 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-3 
 

 
 

Photo 5: Reservoir interior. 
 

 
 

Photo 6: Reservoir roof cracks near column capital.  
 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-4 
 

 
 

Photo 7: Reservoir overflow pipe. 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-5 
 

 
 

Photo 8: Reservoir overflow pipe and floor drain. 
 

 
 

Photo 9: Heavily corroded overflow pipe and supports.  
 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-6 
 

 
 

Photo 10: Reservoir inlet/outlet pipe. 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-7 
 

 
 

Photo 11: Reservoir ladder and access hatch 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-8 
 

 
 

Photo 12: Reservoir wall/slab joint. 
 

 
 

Photo 13: General appearance of reservoir walls with intermittent 
cracks and wall/roof joint. 

 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-9 
 

 
 

Photo 14: Failed paint system at reservoir exterior walls 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-10 
 

 
 

Photo 15: Closeup of failed paint system. 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-11 
 

 
 

Photo 16: Existing east scupper and rain water leader 
 

Leaking crack at 
scupper 

Poor discharge 
through rain water 
leader 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-12 
 

 
Photo 17: Existing west scupper with missing rain water leader. 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-13 
 

 
 

Photo 18: Plugged east roof scupper. 
 

 
 

Photo 19: Roof slab crack. 



EPCOR Water Services 
White Rock Water Upgrades 

Roper Reservoir – Structural Condition Assessment 
 
 
 

November 2010  A-14 
 

 
 

Photo 19: Cracks at access hatch curb.  
 

 
 

Photo 20: Recently installed fall arrest anchor 
 

 



GHD | WR19-009-Request for Tender-Addendum-01 

Attachment D 
Roper Reservoir Issue for Tender Drawings 

 
  



C/eon out Qefa'I. 
ee &71.# 9 

mv. 5/1.8 

/1.2 

V 4"tfbg. GV wi//i Ter,-n- 

iriob C/lW p-I.7 valve bo,' with lacking lid 

Cone. thrust Pi.,/I two j0in18 for 

t./oc (bear- p,o,-,thritob bend 
jr,g area 
1.sq.ft.) 

Cern',-e ot W5efrfrVi' 
8/, 555.0 

ce,Atra bore of hofcP,  

Ladder of 4.f11  b0r5. welded 
# S/82"t'IOtb0P.5 or,d bolt-
ed to ebb at top .bett0r, 
and fo Intern ediote pe/nt.9 
all &fee/ ga/v,r7,eo' 

8ECiiO -B 

Q.00 HTCH DTILS 
5, , . -a" 

APPO 
- 

DESCIIPTION 
z 0 

eeepvo,r 

* - I 
, 

81ev. 9/5S.j 

2 

8 
k • :: 

> . 

177 

/ 

60 •'° p 
- ----s . 

Qope.Q AVN4L)E 

.EvoIQ. SiTE TOPOQAPF 
I'40 

2 P507-s 8ot. 

2 Sa. 
.Sde sot. 

2I 
For detail aT a/dir'q aof Ho/cM 

Plaee one ex h-0 feW boy of eo cM 
fjpe on both ,des of 

open'r79 

PL..9.P-1  

I- u \ I. I 1t __8"ThI8/0Jf/et 
tl) \ \..•..\ \ Mo/n 

- k1flV 5/0.05 

a) <Qoof Hatch 

(!) .... 

\ 5"#OverF7ow  

4' CraJ'/é 
C. ,,  22." '  

Cone. lhn.i51 bløck 
(6earfr9 area I 

Co/le.ct'o'I //fonhO/ 
Otail, eee &7f. - 

Edge  ,f rooP 
5/. 35S,065  

I I 111 ft :ffi 81'th Wo,ie 

S 
8 

L', YNI  

mv. 5/0.9)l / 

jnv.3/0.78  
hiv.810.SO 

mv. 5/0.78 mp-oucr-,o  ecu  

IiJVQT 6Le\r,oN6 
v. 

 
,509.90 

 
\ HOWIPJ FL.00 OQAJN6 ,// ,/: 

N / /,,v9/0.OS  
lnv.30990 

)

10,28 

N " 4' 3//AC.  
Soil pe  

I P/oar 0r,r78 - mv. am 

4" 0,-bin PipO I [Slab to be canfritCC -j 71/ Z .. / / 
th one pour __J 'Z /, 

,nnl,dd/e - /nv.3/C.6 

,f 
/nv3O98 5/0s 

lnv.S/O.& c scAcrIc 5.4o.e.'ING 

4 110 PerPoroted A.C. pEIP...1/Q OQA'IN6 INV2T 

5c/ pipe / L.'TION6 
er,rr,etor 0rOnG 

HLF PLOOQ PLANNJ 

0 

4,-, 

GI r 

footing 5/ 5/075 

I 
II - 

- \Crhedeockiunder fleor5/eb 
.56e1ec.4' GvoVCI under footin 9.5 

SECTION -A-A 
SC.A.L.e.I I"Io•  

DESCRIPTION DESIGNED.--------- DAYTON & KNIGHT LTD. WHI OCK. UTIL.ITIE.5 LIMITO 

DQA_ ---------------- CONSULTING ENGINEERS . PE QVO$ 

1OPO&QA.PH'Y' 5L.A8 12iN4P., PIPINJC, 

BRITISH 

iN 

THIS DRAWING REDUCED TO HAI.F SCALE 

SCALE - 
DRAWING No. [1LL. 



Tap Qe,nfb,-c,r,g 
only 6hol-.r, In 
thi6 9I.i0th-15it 

2P 2P 
Cor,f Cant 

I I I —0.3 P347-0 m I! 

L lOP4 cont @'/5' 

CensI-.'ct,on Joint 

to be poured in one /,f. /1' 
I. Co i-actor- desires o/terriaT'c 

I method, a wa/I contructiO,, 
joint detail must be ybrnitfe4 

I to rigveer tbr approval. Only 
I vertical wa/I cor?5tru10r110ir7t5 
Lw11I be considered 

I ' P/oor-  ,-einfbrcing p/aced 
'n cei- treof &" 1hiIc blab 
COP'SiS f/rIg of 2 loycre of' 

- "4' Welded wire 
Wi I/-i openings 

i 7 COawe/s) 

-_- attam eint'oi-cirq only  
Shown in th's quadrant - 

H...L.P QOOP PL.N e-'cept that top radial bars 

SCA.L t ° & are 0/50 .51,0w,'? 

e9P6  

'261 - 

I- 

0 

Octagonal j4Y\ 
Co —Y 

True size of 
$/0P?,9 -surface 

/ p.3 Co,,. 

for 
See sht#/ fj 

c -a 
bar-s in 
bvo//o 
hq/h 
open—,,9 

Ill P2o-o, 
/, each curta,,, 
Cstaggsred) - 

No-re 
pocng of verti- 

cal b0r5 a"? 

I/I P40 .0 6 IS"—

Ill 4O3-0'IS"--, 

I/I Z405,-O 

4P520-Q 
4' L82l- G 
Alterr,a?',ng 

/ "couer- 
a/I around - 

Octago-i- 
0/  

I" /go.s i'77/et 
01 COY75frL1 ct/an 
JO/i-It. 

G L804- 

32 J4,a9-3'Q 
COowels) 

_-To Suil Square 
Co/urn 

4 4,'- Vents fabricated f'.o m 
4"0 90/v. steel pipe with ga/v 
Wi-S 6Cr-5.575 over ends 
buehi.-g5 set In conc,-ete 
05 waterstops 

-09 P3/7-a of' 
I/I L.305S/8"—_ 

- To suit 
k201 2'-/054'j0 • Co/un-in 

4N50r,dOrd Cor-kcell C.'rM '732.07 7JOç I 
be p/a ced on vertical face of co/un-i,-? footing 

before the f/oar slab ìè poured 

- & 
Cov-strucflon ir,t 

-Crect,on 7?e.$) 
I 

JA 

-1 
7yp 

Pam ..lo,nt 
/0'-O" sheets 

$CTION B-B 
SCA.LE'P1S".I 

NOTh: 

/j 4./I horizontal 0 vertical form" joints 
Shall line up with r6t,cOtion,G 
Crequires 4"10' plywood Ibm-IS) 

2) All /brrv, tres to /pie up .5orvle 
pattern in cook-, Porn-, panel 

.3j Ue double threa(:Yed p/o&ic 
Cone tie-S Cl"o'ia.) 

= -l'2"l'2"Qu4fietiQn 
of pour- line - 

9 

/ 4" uetIco lIOn 

,- - 
QE.ASti cation S. 0 

- Bee S.OTION B-B 

0 

Top of footing 

PAQTIAL. QON-JTAL. BLVATION 
SHOWING .A..QCHITECTUQA.L 

L)5TICA.TION-J 

Groove f/led will-, 6/k0 hot  

1905 C Preure Grade) 
 

i-P 

5L ek 
- FCTIrJ0 

'2 /oyens of build,9 paper •'..-.". '• • 

"stcn dand corkce// FLCCQ. ..JOIN4T DBT-.PL p/aced vertically on 

I I " I ao/umr,r, footing only 

"deep drip ,stop 

Concrete .su.-fac-e eho/l be pain ted 
with p-etordent coating wi-,'le the 
5/0/I is Still plastic-The 5u,-,'c6 
sholl .55 wine bruhed within /2 
hr-s. of pour-in9 the 'val/ 

Wire to einPoroIn9 5t/ eve,' 2O"(Min.) - • 

PCter&top Ourajnt Type Na Copper Strip 
Required 

\) :: 60ressure 

pointea 
;:be tf-{4 

the -aotng  

I-IOQIOr--JTA.L 
HOIZNT..L w..ij. C0N5TQUCT10P-.1 

L)STICATION 'JOINT DrA.IL. INE 
r.c-&,Lz: 54. jr--  THIS DRAWING REDUCED TO HA CALE 

WHITE- QOC. UTIUTIES UN41TE-O scAm s.s ewowsi 

aopeQ AVENUE Q.5EiQVOIQ. jDRAWINO!2._ 

QNOCI r-.4cs 4 A.CHITECTUrA.L T TMN .J$5UE 

0" 

*91  

SECTION4 A-1A.. 

DATE I  DR'N CHO I APPD  I DESCRIPTION 
DEssNED: t I DAYTON & KNIGHT LTD. 
DRAWN ' ±___ CONSULTING ENGINEERS 

OIECKEDJOL_J j 

E 1t ' 
WME ,- 

101,  

- 

 

XIM- 

T 

ELI  

ii 

- 

I 
flat  

T. 
8'of' Cni5hed Qock unolbfr -Slob ,' 
3"af .Se/ect Gravel under footings 

DESCRIPTION 

5P4-c4.,t 

!E 

0 

0 



20 

" 
4#C.l. Wye 

4' Perfbratd A.0. 

Term,ro/ c,-t. N.7 
50//pipe 71peZ 

va/we bo,* with 
Iocfcj,,g ho' fbr 
mo'a',n9 0 cleon- 
out 0c0e65 

70,-',tor,chorf7o,i9e 

Ar,chor f/a,, 
,Qi5er Pset prfoi-oted("Typ.) 

7 8"#C./../oin end d,&Or,ce OUT DBrAJL 
Oep-e55 pipe 2 I'e/ow ebb elev. 

I I and ,/ope co,,cpte to edge of 

/"/goe ?//et 

40/ pio'n end 
dle~cncepiece

_____ 

• 8aokf,/Ioroursdo'erfbowOr,d lnlet.04./t/Cf  p/p.s 
I ..- . •• ,.... 

ha// be select 9vel Prom ,eide the Qenvo,r to 

tm 90930 -- .. 
0' out6io'e the wa/I footu-sgThi,9 backfill hol/ 

be compacted v.jit/-, 0 v1b,-efrer(y p/at. C0,7,P0ct0r 

.. 
to mP)',mLjry, 967. ASTM n-s ax,,,ltsm d9ri#i in 

COL,p//p,g 4"Oucfi/G Iron, pipe thiok.riees 
o/.ff cm,-,/ lined 

5E.CTIONJ D-D5H71) 

AU)(1LI1AQ1' DQ,AIN PP 
sc r 

• . 

. 
T•- /e BS/.O Ac 

Terp-,-,i,,o/ C'ti 8  '8e1ima_Mi 

8'#,50 weIa'i79 reok Pk,r,ge 

.& 5oheaiIe .40 &ee/ pipe 
- i tar e,'o.,-,el 000tCd inalde  

two c0015 of coal for epo*y 
0Ut5,de 

•-.•' 2.•0 Brooe-i'#'Q"steCl fetered 
to 8'# oyerf/c,j-.i with c,,uIop-
bohd 0/amp # fa,eter,ed to 

• .. Wa/I ,,,eert with bolt9 

/O'Mo 

F/e*/b/e Cot.'-
•P/"9 (d'-e65-
er f,pe) 

# Ouc ti/c /4-On 
p/PC t7/C1S6S 
c/.Z cmenf 
li.d ê 
to t41. 

BO9.0 - 

Ter-pysech 90b.-,d 

SSCTION C-Cc5Hi) 

QVQPLOW 
6c4.B '5".icf 

-  2'd'6/0t 
r latch t 

-. ----- 
1  
I i 

J'thomfer 
• --I'  

(TYP.)...\ '.i. .-• :.'! 
• I  I . 

,- 
I  

I  I -31,deto ape,, 

Iron pipe LLt--H-: -! I 2'g"a/um,numh 
thic ... • ... . c.I. flg*ploip, 

I I 

90 bend io
,
j Cd'-i2____-  

AW"llef 

 
SECTION - Ec.s#.tri) 

- IZOOP H.A.TCH COVEQ DET,AJL 
SC.LS j./O" S 4 o" 

REU-.JFORCIkiG 5TEEL. SCHEDULE. 

. - RESE.RVO, - 
• P3o5-9 

SMV4I.MUM 

'1ERTIC.L 

F to 3 

L5 

uYE. j 

A- 

T'I'PE L lB 

P 

.TOT&L LEIJ6Th 1 
II4CLLJDC.S SPLICES 
A-S SH0W4J FOR 40' 
BARS. 

Z4O5- - 

3-o _J7'  

- 

- 6 819-0 

X4 05-0 
V3 I 

LOCA--TI0.JA-P.J0 
REMARKS • 

. 
MARIc 

. 
I 

PcSj5i7J A - B 

TQTAL LJ61H 
103  1 0 4 ' 4 5I*G 1*8 

COLUMNI FOOTft.Jc  

OOWE.LS-VE.RT. 
p605-e I 

L904-6 8 8 
e-  
3.31 5R  

-I- HOR. 
ERECTIO,4 TIES 

J40.3-3 lat 
3O5-9 

4 t'-IO O'-S" t0  
-a .3 AS DE.TAILE.O 12.' I - •. 

WALL FOOTINGS - - 
WOIWP.J1A1L 

VEPIT. DOWELS J%405-O 

17405.0 1" 
IP40T.L5 

I II 
3-3 111 

AS OTAILW 
I9'LAPSIP-JCL.') J 

j 555' 
4 
4 
4. 

AS DCTALD [ 

FLOOR LAB  

CEMTRE OF SLAB - 6*6-4/4 ' 3$OO f._TOTAL WEIH22 
. cWETWrrPtIOUT LAPS) 

LB 

COLUMN - 

vaRTIc.L Jeze-o 

HORIZO4*41AL-TIES 

4 
1-87.16 4 

3OS9 Z4 

8 
a 
3 

20'-0' 
zsJj 

[_- 
- 

. 
- - 

ASDE?AILE.D 1136 

WA LL5 •_________ - -  - - 

HOIZOP-TAL 
-- ---- 

VEP.TICAL O.F. 

TOP 0.F. 
0 OF. 

PGCOE..JT. 

97 
P408-0 
P4eO-0 
L409-6 
LSOG-B 
P506-1 

40 6 

iii 4 
ZZ 4. 
III 4 
III 5 

5. 

2.OLAp5IN.jCLj) 

8'-O"J  
20 - 0 - 
5'-O" 41_h 

I T 7120f 

--  

.3 .41 3'.. 44  
11055 
}4.44d  

ROOF 5LAB - 
eo-r-rOM RII.J6 PEI54F 

'ROIAL-- 
II.-.4-DI4-L..Ii7 

p AI,-.46 CkCip4 pl. 
- -0- -- 

-0- -- - 

_II - 
- 

-p-- --- 

-"--- -'- 

'AIROuP.JD HA.TC.5.1 

t1T.'I 

P4CONT. 1 
P915-0 
P511-0 
R5C0T. 
P4COP.1T 
P3C0. 
P4ZONT. 
P69-0 

8I -  
ui -o 
R89-0 
P404-0 
L507-0 
P4066 

63 
1 63 

9 
2. 
3 
t 
2. 

4 
4 
2.8 
III 
4 

S 
5 
5 
4 
3 
4 

6 

4 
5 
E4 

PeO7jaS7cGd__- :...  

8 •r9'-0 

8A5OETILE0 

is LA-PS II-JCL.V 
I50 - 
17I.0II j - 

IerLAPS IP-JCL. 1 
I5'L.APS II.jCL. U  
iZ'LPI,-.jCL. !.) 
15"LA!N5 )_ 

ASOET&ILED 1  

4'..( - 
=G' 0-4" 

- 

'TOTA-L. LEJ-.jGTH . 4II IQ561' S9B4Z3'  4e 

4I 

- 

14aw 
- 

I515' 

1511  

' 

1071' 
382 
- 

- -- 

DC.TAIL,EP------  

-- 

_. - 
'a' 

-- 

777' 

UNIT WE.IHTS (LBS'FT) . 8 LÔ4S .502. Z.470 
TOTA.LWE.I4HTS 2.30 75C l4IC 11,149 1,2.90 

TOT,&i... LBS OF SAR 5'7E.EL_-30,4-I 
TOTA-.L LBS O WELDED WIF4E FAEsPIC Z/LOO) 
tJ wEII-lT OF' IWIE FABRIC NE.T  EXCLJDI5.16 LAPS. 

of  R. K. R. KERR 
BRITISH 

IVGINE 

WHITS UTILITIES LIr-lITeQ 
QOP-Q A-IINUE, 5Q.'dOI 

I LE,T-OUTLET 4OV15QLOW 0'7'L'5,4 GTEL 8CHE0, 
0 
52 

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESIGNED2 L_ I DAYTON & KNIGHT LTD. 
O.WA.LL8 CONSULTING ENGINEERS DRAWN-------- 

CHECKEnAl. ze/ N,.-  

THIS DRAWIN6 REDUCED TO NAI.F SCALE 
4-5 SHOWP'-1 

DRAWIRG No - 
3 no 4 



pQopoee.o 
• 58'. 1-fl 

126SE:12YO12 
Roof Orsin• 

• 

U) 
U) 

\ Clocofe at rear- d eôt set of verti- 
Cal rutie1io'*) 

• (j) 

Ter-rnec.h Gate Valves 
with NelSon type valve bo-"es 

nd G"A.C. risers to grade 

5tra,peer 

PL.A.N O 

----- /Oep,O QOOF OQ.bJrJ 
3"A2"A/ijmi,i&,m down 
epo-1 mode A-am 50  
$F refangii/ar t,jbio9 
as c.,pp/ied by 

• . Wilkinson Ca.Lte'. 

- 

Av.h,tecfro/ 
— Qt,cet'ör,.s 

— 4 ,  berd /"wide 20 9IQC 0" 
•• 3 2' drair, pit ipfl.'r)i slrap5 (8 frap6 

,Cbr roof drai'na per roof di-air' spaced 
'-O"opart) 

— C,-vshed rock Pal,,? olwrnlnum droir' 
and strap.S to M0t0h 

4'c /0ne7V Pos/en to concrete with 
owl 

G"% I,, o , 

.. S •-_ ocnc ta nails or q uol 

line 4.'fporn •. . • 
$ECT1O A 

tap of bo • 3'Se/ect Gravel 

4 prreter 
Ora,,, Q00F= DQAJN4 0ET4kJL5 

C.LE-' '/.2't-0' 

C 

Co ip Ii #19 

T(\LNt- ',w.  909.6 
ocat,on o 

Cover .. - 
. In v.308.8 

Co,'cre'e bench-  

ing 
with smooth /nv. 8098 

ceme,,t mar- •.'. 1 
for f1i1ch5hc'e "j.. mv. 9065 
to 

O,-i1/7optoe 
with '2 screwe 

Wade 320H bee - 

h,v6 strainee 
or eq-'a/ -.. 

• Ceet fray, sail 
pipe 4'# 

Adapter fpan, 4"# 
.oll pioe to 3"2" 
olr,ir,am tibin9 
rr,ode A-am 00 
9/O98 ol,drr,,1,ar,' 

Alv,,1,n,arn weld — 

ed fobricted I" 
bend (/20"wa//) \ \f- 
• / "C.dar boardS '\ 

roir,d 8 .side 
of d,-cvn pit (treat 
With 2 coO/c of 

iprirsol) 
Ev. 

Mi's. G'er to bottom 
slob 

soil 
 '-rt--i 4"# perforated AC. 

pipe. 

Crushed Qook, aec 

- 

- 

speóificofio#-ss 

UNOEOQAJN BEDOIN& DETAJL. 

l"8'cedar board lmo,,,,r,o/ alone 
treated with '2 (natirol wàohed store) 
coo Y's of Guprinol ,l"tó 1 1 /O0'/i, rto,ned 
to maufecturer / or, l"5ive 
pcificotions / - 

ev3I4O 

/0 mil block po1yetfly1ene /5.. 
(mm. '2'-OM /op an oil joints) 1h. 

LANDSCAING AOU'JO 

a6seavc)IQ  
SC- 

"- 8'#Plq.- Ter-mech. 
"P19. Tee. 

Concrete Thrust /ock- 
C'eormr9 areQ&9q.A'.) 

8g owner after 
•eservairploed 
r,5ePV/Ce • Al 

Tee Invert  
S06.7b CSue/. 
ground elev. 

8"o Ouctile Ira', 
pioe thickness 
Cl. JZ (cement  
lined) 

Invert 804.8 
(8xisf ground 
elev.8O8) T—.... 

I Co/lsció,, Mov'h ale; 

• / see shts.#/4 

lO# Cone. Pockerhead T.pe A Crubberr'r& 
/ i.a' pipe etconetont grade from ca/lec/- 

/ jar, ,-r'anho/e invert to invert of l0' lo 
at property line (maxm.-r,urn depth of 

' 

- /0"0 Cone.'0.5%to 't by owner 
-•in dvonce of contractor 

— — — - - 
— 

owner in advance 
o#5  cor,troctor 

QPQ. 16v'N4L)E 

N.T.- valve bai 

G"A.G. Qicer 

#4 71e aore,  

gI I 

Manhole &ame C 
cover  

uiD VALVe. QE,TA...IL.' 
NJ 1. 

PIPING LAYOUT 
SCLE,: '20 

06,r,ør,t Mortar N E-J Precast Manhole 
_'\ 

PLA" lid 
8rick1n9 to . cePv7ei1t Marts'- QI 
grade mar- 'I 
tom "1 o/t  

• . 
# steel rin9s 
,Go/v. 

2 rees mv, c 
8 co/dreec ma,.[.' 

. /Q 'cast in v.10/15 
of section and welded 

• 
to ,-r,eh - top rJn9 

Precoot Mon- ,v,a.. l0"be/aw ba/to'n 
hole 6eoti0ns 5ecTioN 8$ of lid 

#4//pipes tabs , 
Pvr'me#er L/rdero'ra,p, 4 

- 4 # Ploor Underdroirs 
with ir76i0 of 
Wa// 8'0Overl'/ow 

- r-4OT- (Mon hole 81,oPt Jo,nte) 
- - - Cement Mortar 2:, 

r- •' p/aced before et- 
' •.••••: .y 

. .• fing upper pre5t 

- . manhole ect,on 
and eAcess mortar 

4'Compoeted 0,, ir,5io'e wall wipe 
Gravel 5e.CTION c-C oft' offer p/acing of 
6r4 bOwa, 40"/g. #.ipper secti on 
each 

COLL-BCTONJ M.ANHOL D.TAIL 

DN CHD APPD DESCRIPTION ISSUE 

Sa 

Pipe 0.0. '8" 
Rock 

- 

-.-; • 

•1 5' • Select boakfll p/aced 

• ) ir layers and we// 
• • • • compac ted 

/2"Mi.-l. S. : Piping bedo'ir, 
material 

Pipe 0.0.  

- • • - Mn- 
OIF 

 
'ESSi' 

5MoJ. 
• 4 • • 8/OVI/10  

or 
• 

TN1CH C065 - SECTION OTA-IL.- • K. R. KERR 

OL)T5IO 5.QV0I0. • ' 

•

OALUM 
Nr.s.  GINE 

THIS DRAWING REDUCED TO HALFSCALE 

APD DESCRIPTION 
• DESIGNED. ! DAYTON & KNIGHT LTD. OCK DRAWING No21J 

CONSULTING ENGINEERS S Q.OP 1NL) •.&QvOI. .5... 

• CHECKED12_ 
PIPI LA'?'OUT A.NO D1AJL 




